

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20935	MTCER400-342	3	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$1,624,731.00	\$1,589,551.00	97.83%	-\$35,180.00
Letting Totals			3		\$1,624,731.00	\$1,589,551.00	97.83%	-\$35,180.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150723
 Letting Date: July 23, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20935
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): MTCER400-342
 Counties: LOGAN, MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Contract Description:

REGIONWIDE PROJECT OF PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL AND EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING INCLUDING SECTIONS OF 6I, 6J, 6Z, 34B, 34E, 52B, 63A, 113A, 138A, AND 138Z.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$1,589,551.00	100.00%	97.83%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,624,731.00	102.21%	100.00%
2	259A	STREAMLINE MARKINGS, INC	\$1,800,376.00	113.26%	110.81%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$1,845,629.50	116.11%	113.60%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150723
 Letting Date: July 23, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20935
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(2) 259A STREAMLINE MARKINGS, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,365,500.00 SF	0.55000	751,025.00	0.45000	614,475.00	0.60000	819,300.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	17,494.000 GAL	49.00000	857,206.00	54.00000	944,676.00	54.00000	944,676.00
630-00000	Flagging	160.000 HOUR	25.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	6,400.00	40.00000	6,400.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,624,731.00		\$1,589,551.00		\$1,800,376.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,624,731.00		\$1,589,551.00		\$1,800,376.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150723
 Letting Date: July 23, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20935
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,365,500.00	SF	0.70000	955,850.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	17,494.000	GAL	49.25000	861,579.50				
630-00000	Flagging	160.000	HOUR	20.00000	3,200.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
Section Totals:					\$1,845,629.50				
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,845,629.50				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150723	Contract ID: C20935	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: July 23, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON, MITCER400-342

Contract Description:
 REGIONWIDE PROJECT OF PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL AND EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING INCLUDING SECTIONS OF 6I, 6J, 6Z, 34B, 34E, 52B, 63A, 113A, 138A, AND 138Z.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,365,500.0	0.55000	0.45000 SF	751,025.00	614,475.00	81.82%	-136,550.00
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	10,000.00000	12,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	12,000.00	120.00%	2,000.00
0015	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	17,494.000	49.00000	54.00000 GAL	857,206.00	944,676.00	110.20%	87,470.00
0020	630-00000 Flagging	160.000	25.00000	40.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	6,400.00	160.00%	2,400.00
0025	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	2,500.00000	12,000.00000 L S	2,500.00	12,000.00	480.00%	9,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,624,731.00	\$1,589,551.00	97.83%	-\$35,180.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,624,731.00	\$1,589,551.00	97.83%	-\$35,180.00